F.No.A-19011/06/2017-Admn.I Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & Dairying [Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying]

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 26th July,2019

ORDER

Consequent upon his selection for appointment to the post of Director, Group 'A' in pay level 11 of Pay Matrix in Central Cattle Breeding Farm, Sunabeda under the administrative control of this department, Dr. Sarada Prasanna Sahoo, Livestock Officer is relieved of his duties in this Department with effect from the afternoon of 26th July 2019 with directions to join his new place of posting.

2. He will have lien on the post of Livestock Officer for a period of 2 years whereafter he will either revert back to this Department or resign from the post of Livestock Officer.

(Rohit Tewari)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

23382779

Copy to:-

- 1.Sh. Sarada Prasanna Sahoo, Livestock Officer. He should submit "No Dues Certificate' from all concerned.
- 2. PS to JS(Admn)/ JS(NLM)
- 3. AC(SR & MP)
- 4.Cash Section/DDO
- 5.Pay & Accounts Office, DAHD, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6.Pay & Accounts Officer, DAHD, Jeevan Tara Building, New Delhi
- 7. Admn. H/ Vigilance/RTI/ Adm. TI
- 8. Service Book/ Guard File
- 9. NIC with a request that above order may be uploaded on the official website of this department.